

Date: 01.January.2020

## AUTHORIZATION OF SALES DISTRIBUTION FOR MVD INAN PRODUCTS ON THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION MARKET

MVD INAN Machine Tool Industry Co. Herewith gives company

LLC STANKOPROMYSHLENNAYA RUSSAIN FEDERATION

The authorization to be a representative of MVD INAN Machine Tool as NON exclusivity basis.

LLC STANKOPROMYSHLENNAYA is our agent ( to <u>sell and service MVD</u> INAN products ) in RUSSIAN FEDERATION Country.
The authorization is temporary limited till 31.12.2023

A. Vasif Inan General Manager MVD INAN